F.No : IT-5/1/2019 Government of India Ministry of Tourism (IT Division)

> Transport Bhavan, No.1 Parliament Street, New Delhi 110 001.

> > Date: 10.08.2022

Cancellation Notice

Sub: Request for Proposal for Selection of Production Agency for Photography and Videography Services for Incredible India Digital Platform – Cancellation – Reg.

The undersigned is directed to inform that the RFP No. IT-5/1/2019 dated 10.03.2022 for Selection of Production Agency for Photography and Videography Services for Incredible India Digital Platform is hereby cancelled.

Deputy Secretary (IT)

Email: roshanmthomas.dad@hub.nic.in